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28de setembre de 2008

Il PUJADA AL MONTSIA ( Memorial Francesc Bort " Madro ")

.E"L

Pos Temps
1 2:30:00
2 2:30:51
3 2:31:42
4 2:35:34
5 2:36:27
6 2:36:41
7 2:40:46
8 2:42:08
9 2:43:48
10 2:43:48
11 2:48:51
12 2:49:20
13 2:52:56
14 2:52:58
15 2:53:01

16

2:54:05

121

131

92

235

55

97

217

137

124

115

142

119

CLASSIFICACIO GENERAL ABSOLUTA HOMES

Cognoms, Nom

AGUILO BORT, ADOLF

CAZALLA LORITE, DANIEL

MARTI BERTOMEU, KIKO
SANCHO MARTINEZ, ROBERT
SANCHO TORNE, GUILLEM

RUBIO MARTICELLA, JOSEP LLUIS
PINYOL CID, OSCAR

FARGAS BUSQUETS, SALVI
SANCHEZ VICENTE, XAVIER
FARNOS CANALDA, JOAN
FERRER BACARDIT, ALBERT
BODAS MARTINEZ, MARIO
BARRUFET TORREGUITARD, JOSEP
RIERA POL, JORDI

SECALL ROCA, BIEL

BRAU PLA, ALBERT

Poblacié

Alcanar
Castelltercol
Camarles
Sant Feli de Guixols
Alcanar
Begués
Jesus
Calders
Vilanovai la Geltru
Mora d'Ebre
Igualada
Sant Cugat del Valles
Callas
Esparraguera
Valls

La Sénia

o}
c
o

A.E. ALCANAR

CE LLORET/ARESTA.COM/REGENERA

UEC TORTOSA

ASS ESPORTIVA MATXACUCA

INDEPENDENT

CE BEGUES

UEC TORTOSA

INDEPENDENT

AG EX TALAIA

CE SERRES DEL MESTRAL

C.E. UECANOIA

ACE BOMBERS BCN

2X2 SANTPEDOR

CE ESPARREGUERA

TRAIL MASVIRGILI.COM

CE REFALGARI



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

2:55:49

2:56:42

2:57:07

2:57:13

2:58:16

2:58:39

3:01:46

3:02:01

3:02:32

3:02:57

3:04:34

3:06:35

3:06:47

3:06:51

3:07:18

3:07:27

3:07:36

3:07:45

3:09:58

3:10:02

3:10:38

3:10:41

3:11:20

3:11:32

132

116

205

200

168

79

14

152

38

54

51

114

83

173

48

26

143

118

236

56

52

18

106

JUAN-CAMPS CASTELL, AGUS
BASTERRA GONZALEZ, GORKA
CABA SALVO, JORDI

SALES FERRE, LLORENC
SALES NAVARRO, RAMON
VIDAL PEREZ, JORDI

OLIVA SIMO, JOSE

SERRA VILARDELL, MIQUEL
GUILLEN MORENO, DAVID
ENA CABALLE, FERNANDO
ROJO ROMERO, VICTOR
FABREGUES GARCIA, PERE
TRESSERRAS GRACIA, QUIM
ROYO CURTO, XAVI

ROSICH LLORACH, JOAN
GARCIA VINAS, JOEL
BARCELO, RAMON

ESPUNY ROS, LLUC

SOLE BELTRAN, FEDERIC
MESTRE MESEGUER, ANTONIO
ROYO FERRERES, HERI

BEL FABREGAT, JOSEP
NAVARRO VILA, AGUSTI

QUEROL HERRERO, NARCIS

Ulldecona
Argentona
Sabadell
La Galera
L'Aldea
Masdenverge
Alcanar
Calaf
Bigues i Riells
Tortosa
Vinards
Viladecavalls
Vallirana

Jesus

Santa Coloma de Queralt

La Sénia
Tarragona
Tortosa
Arnes
La Sénia
La Sénia

Alcanar

Sant Carles de la Rapita

Amposta

CE ULDECONA-SUDACTIU
GR MUN ARGENTONA
XINO XANO-LLORENCA
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT

A.E. ALCANAR

C.E. UECANOIA

CE CALDES DE MONTBUI
UEC TORTOSA

CLUB ESP VINAROS

C EX SANT LLORENC
CE MOLINS DE REI
UEC TORTOSA

C.E. UECANOIA
INDEPENDENT

A.E. ALCANAR
INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

CE REFALGARI

CE REFALGARI
INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

MONTBIKE AMPOSTA



41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

3:11:54

3:12:06

3:13:44

3:16:06

3:16:09

3:16:20

3:16:45

3:18:22

3:20:46

3:20:48

3:23:29

3:24:04

3:24:12

3:24:35

3:24:53

3:24:59

3:25:03

3:25:35

3:26:28

3:26:49

3:26:55

3:27:00

3:27:02

3:27:08

160

59

146

10

95

82

11

98

154

161

145

50

117

87

110

242

108

203

232

207

208

93

107

15

MARZA BEDOS, PAU

PENA RABADAN, JORDI
GARRIDO ZAPATA, FRANCESC
SEGARRA GONZALEZ, ISAMEL
GARROSSET GORGAS, JAUME
MONTERO SANCHEZ, MARCOS
MORRALLA BORT, ALBERT
GUASCH BESADUCH, FELIPE
CASTELL ROIG, JORDI

MARZA BEDOS, DIDAC
CODORNIU CASTELLO, MOISES
COLOME CAMPOS, ENRIC
RAMADA GARCIA, JORDI

SOLA MAURI, ANGEL

REAL ROSA, SERGIO

BOTELLA GISBERT, JESUS
MAYOR ULLDEMOLINS, FRANCESC
BORRAS MARTINEZ, GERARD
RAUPACH, HANS

LAMARCA AUDI, ANTONIO
COLOMER CURTO, RAUL

QUERALT ROCA, JUAN JOSE

VILALTA BERENGUERAS, SALVADOR

NEBOT FORCADELL, MAIKEL

Xerta
Vallgorguina
Igualada
Alcanar
Tarragona
Molins de Rei
Alcanar
Sant Mateu
Ulldecona
Xerta
Roquetes
Tortosa
Barcelona
Tortosa

Campdevanol

Alcanar
Jesus
Amposta
Roquetes
Bitem
Alcanar

Castelltercol

Sant Carles de la Rapita

REUSPLOMS

CE SANT CELONI

C.E. UECANOIA

INDEPENDENT

TROTE-EXTREM

CE MOLINS DE REI

A.E. ALCANAR

CA42Y PICO

INDEPENDENT

REUSPLOMS

UEC TORTOSA

ATE

CE REFALGARI

UEC TORTOSA

C M MOLLET

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

UEC TRAIL TORTOSA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

ASS EX CASTELLTERCOL

UEC TORTOSA



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

3:27:38

3:28:17

3:29:30

3:29:30

3:30:28

3:30:53

3:31:17

3:31:20

3:31:23

3:31:25

3:31:30

3:31:32

3:31:37

3:32:46

3:32:53

3:33:54

3:34:07

3:34:28

3:35:16

3:35:17

3:36:21

3:36:23

3:36:29

3:36:32

149

78

135

228

133

248

147

12

76

80

199

141

130

193

275

103

230

140

32

68

144

64

246

60

VIZCARRO CARRASCOSO, JOSEP
BENAIGES CABEZA, JOSEP ENRIC
LOPEZ VIDAL, JOSEP ORIOL
FERRE CELMA, JOAN ORIOL
GINE CID, JAVIER

CURTO GEIRA, RAMON

LORENZO CARRASCO, JOSE ANTONI
MARTINEZ ANDUJAR, AMADOR
GRAU MONTANER, JOAN
BARBERA ARASA, JORDI

CID PUIG, GABRIEL

FRANCES PANEA, LLUIS

FALCO MAYOR, CARLOS
GIMENEZ PONS, ROBERT
BALSEIRO CASTILLO, BORJA
JIMENEZ PEINADO, ENRIQUE
MARINE OLLE, PACO

ROSET FABREGAS, LLUIS

NUNEZ PUJOL, DAVID

TISGAR GOMEZ, JESUS

TOMAS UBEDA, ARISTARCO
CURTO RAGA, JOAN

FABREGAT ARBO, ENRIC

NAVARRO AGUIRRE, JOAN JOSEP

Ulldecona
Miravet
Ulldecona
Ulldecona
Roquetes
Tortosa
Roquetes
La Torre de Claramunt
Sant Pere de Ribes
Masdenverge
La Galera
L'Amettla de Mar
Vinards
Xerta
La Galera
Capellades
Ulldecona
Igualada
Sant Marti de Tous
La Sénia
Amposta
Amposta
Sant Carles de la Rapita

Sant Carles de la Rapita

INDEPENDENT

C.E. SERRES DE MESTRAL

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

C.E. UECANOIA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

ROCA MILOCA EX.

INDEPENDENT

CEX

CEX

INDEPENDENT

C.E. UECANOIA

INDEPENDENT

C.E. UECANOIA

C.E. UECANOIA

INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

UEC TORTOSA

INDEPENDENT

FONDISTES RAPITENCS



89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

3:36:44

3:37:14

3:37:30

3:37:49

3:38:28

3:39:12

3:39:18

3:39:22

3:42:16

3:42:34

3:42:36

3:44:35

3:44:39

3:45:55

3:46:05

3:46:18

3:46:22

3:46:33

3:46:36

3:46:40

3:47:12

3:47:28

3:47:29

3:47:59

109

86

163

67

102

201

63

20

120

177

189

220

33

122

158

196

90

34

88

226

104

138

184

MURNOZ RUBIO, JOAN
SORIANO LOPEZ, ANTONIO
CABALLE GISBERT, FERNANDO

VIDAL SORIANO, DOMINGO

PANISELLO SABATE, JUAN JOSEP

SALES FERRE, ENRIC
FERRAN PEIG, GABRIEL
SANCHO FIBLA, JOAQUIM
PRADES SABATER, SANTIAGO
GARCIA MANZANERO, FABIA
MACIAS GOMEZ, PEDRO
ANTONIO REVERTE , JAVI
GALENDE GUERRA, ISAIAS
OLESA VALLESPI, JOSEP MARIA
CASELLAS APARICIO, RAFA
ROMERA BRANCHAT, ANTONI
MONFORTE BEL, ALBERT
SUNER MAS, JOSEP

CHOUAIB, KARIM

TORTAJADA MARTINEZ, JUAN RAMON

FORNOS VILLARROSO, ANTONIO FRANCISCO

SANCHEZ TORRES, MARIO

FIBLA BORT, JOAN

FERNANDO ROYAL, JOSEP ENRIC

Ulldecona

Amposta

La Puebla de Alfindén

Ulldecona
Vinaros
La Galera
Tarragona

Vinaros

Mas de Barberans

Tortosa
Vinaros
Alcanar
Tarragona
Tivissa
Tarragona
Alcanar
Alcanar
Ginestar
Xerta
Torredembarra
Ulldecona
Amposta
Alcanar

Ulldecona

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

CE ALELLA

TARRAGONA FONDISTES

A.E. ALCANAR

INDEPENDENT

RMC GINESTAR

CE XERTA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT



113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

3:48:37

3:49:17

3:49:21

3:49:32

3:49:58

3:50:24

3:50:28

3:52:35

3:52:37

3:53:07

3:53:23

3:53:25

3:53:27

3:53:30

3:53:33

3:53:48

3:55:10

3:55:14

3:55:41

3:56:22

3:57:09

3:57:37

3:57:40

3:57:47

164

239

197

112

234

100

21

53

13

215

170

148

225

171

176

174

91

72

245

47

155

229

31

GIL MAS, JOAN

QUEROL MIQUEL, IVAN
SANCHO SANCHO, JOAN
MURALL TALLADA, PACO
MATAMOROS NAVARRO, JOSEP
QUERALT QUERALT, OSCAR
CANDELA MURIAS, VICTOR
GARCIA MARQUEZ, DAVID
MARTINEZ SOUSA, JAUME
BELTRAN REVERTER, JOSEP
MARTI GARCIA, LLUIS
FERRE ROIG, FELIU
GABALDA CURTO, CARLOS
TORRENT BELTRAN, RAMON
CANALDA VIDAL, MANEL
BALFEGO MARTI, ARTURO
ORTIZ LLOMBART, MAURO
PANISELLO TAFALLA, PERE
FIBLA FERRER, ANDREU
XAUS RAFI, JORDI

CASADO PAGES, JORDI
CASTELL CASTELL, JORDI
GARCIA SANZ, MIQUEL

ESTELLER REVERTER, ALBERT

Terrassa
La Sénia
Alcanar
Tortosa
Alcanar
Vinaros
Castellar del Vallés
Santa Margarida de Montbui
Matar6
Alcanar
Sant Carles de la Rapita
Ulldecona
Ulldecona
Ulldecona
Jesus
L'Amettla de Mar
Tortosa
Jesus

Alcanar

Xerta
Ulldecona
Sant Pere de Ribes

Alcanar

CL MUN TERRASSA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

CE LLORENCA

C.E. UECANOIA

CAM-CA ARENYS DE MAR

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

CE ULDECONA-SUDACTIU

INDEPENDENT

CE ULDECONA-SUDACTIU

GR JESUS

INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

UEC TORTOSA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT



137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

3:58:04

3:58:11

3:59:19

3:59:26

3:59:29

4:00:03

4:00:45

4:00:47

4:00:57

4:00:59

4:01:42

4:02:50

4:03:30

4:03:46

4:04:04

4:05:38

4:05:40

4:06:58

4:07:22

4:08:00

4:08:45

4:10:49

4:10:53

4:11:33

238

172

73

218

227

187

240

136

210

49

62

61

237

166

65

233

99

111

81

249

16

209

89

211

MORERA CASAMITJANA, VALENTI
GUBERN DOMINGUEZ, DAVID
ARAGAY BENERIA, MANEL
MORRALLA BORT, PAU
ESTORACH FATSINI, ALBERT
MATAMOROS CENTELLES, SANTIAGO
SUBIRATS COPOVI, ALEXIS
ESTEVE ROYO, ANTONIO
POYATOS LOPEZ, RAFA
ESTORACH FATSINI, PACO
OLIVE BEUMALA, JOAN

PEREZ TOUS, JAVIER
QUERALT RAMIREZ, BENJAMIN
GRAU SANZ, MAX

FABREGAT HOMEDES, JORDI
ALBIOL RODERGAS, RAIMON
RUEDA SOLA, REMY

SOLA SEGURA, JOSEP MARIA
ACERO VENDRELL, GUILLERMO
BORRULL DANIT, DANIEL
ARASA PELLISA, ANGEL
BARREDA CARTOIXA, ALEX
FIBLA REVERTER, ANTONI

TOMAS ABADAL, AUGUST

Seva
Igualada
Barcelona
Alcanar
Campred6
Vinaros
Alcanar
Vinaros
Tortosa
Campred6
Castellar del Valles
Tortosa
Ulldecona
La Sénia
Ulldecona
Barcelona

Sant Mateu

Santa Barbara
El Prat de Llobregat
Alcanar
Vinards
Les Cases d'Alcanar

Masdenverge

CE TAREDELL
C.E. UECANOIA
CLUB EX DE GRACIA
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
UEC TORTOSA
UEC TORTOSA
CE LLORENCA
UEC TORTOSA
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
PENY CICL MONTSIA D" ULLDECONA
CE CATALUNYA
INDEPENDENT
C.E. UECANOIA
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA



161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

4:12:59

4:15:08

4:16:20

4:16:50

4:17:32

4:18:27

4:18:28

4:18:47

4:19:21

4:19:33

4:23:17

4:23:40

4:23:56

4:24:11

4:25:10

4:25:18

4:29:45

4:31:29

4:31:32

4:32:12

4:33:07

4:36:39

4:37:55

4:39:38

96

25

27

204

75

182

85

105

125

156

153

183

191

206

94

66

36

77

150

169

223

39

195

17

SEGADE QUINTELLA, JORDI
REVERTER SANCHO, JOAN

MOLINER BERNAL, VICENTE
MOLINE CALLAU, ROBERT

FABREGAT CABRERA, RAUL

BALAGUE CASTELLS, JOAN CARLES

MORA MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS
MARMOL REVERTER, JOSE
BEL MESEGUER, JOAQUIN

RICA PASCUAL, XAVIER

ESTELLER CASANOVA, J ANTONIO

MARGALEF MONTAGUT, VICENT
MONTEVERDE REDO, FRANCESC
MARTI CARBO, RAMON
CARRERAS ROS, JOSE LUIS
PEREZ HERAS, DAVID

VIDAL SANCHEZ, AGUSTI
CARTOIXA BRUSCA, MARTI
RUIZ MARTINEZ, ANTONIO
SANCHEZ RUIZ, ANTONIO
GASCO LOPEZ, JOSEP ANTONI
GOMIS OLLE, JORDI

MONROY FLORENCIANO, JOAN

MATEU PERALTA, JORDI

Viladecans
Alcanar
Vinaros
Ginestar
Amposta

Campred6
Tortosa
Alcanar
La Sénia

Vilanova del Cami

Ginestar
Camarles
Alcanar
Alcanar

Salou

Sant Carles de la Rapita

Tortosa

Ulldecona

Sant Carles de la Rapita

Sant Carles de la Rapita

Alcover
Tarragona

Vinaros

GAVA TRIATLO

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

RMC GINESTAR

INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

UEC TORTOSA

INDEPENDENT

CE REFALGARI

C.E. UECANOIA

INDEPENDENT

RMC GINESTAR

INDEPENDENT

A.E. ALCANAR

INDEPENDENT

GATA

INDEPENDENT

UEC TORTOSA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

CORDADA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT



185 4:41:56 162 ARMELA MEMBRADO, RAMON ANTONIO Vinards INDEPENDENT

186  4:42:12 126 CAPSETA BAYERRI, JUAN CARLOS Alcanar A.E. ALCANAR
187  4:42:29 188 AYUSO CARCELLER, PERE Ulldecona INDEPENDENT
188  4:45:58 186 GASCON HERNANDEZ, DIEGO Roquetes INDEPENDENT
189  4:45:59 40 CASANOVA TOMAS, CRISTOBAL Alcanar INDEPENDENT
190 4:46:03 23 GONZALEZ GAVILAN, FRANCESC Tortosa INDEPENDENT
191  4:46:35 28  TENA ARMENGOL, LLUIS Ulldecona INDEPENDENT
192  4:46:37 175  CHILLIDA CALLARISA, TONI Alcanar INDEPENDENT
193  4:56:03 44 PLA MATAMOROS, JOAN CARLES Alcanar INDEPENDENT
194  4:58:28 45 PRATS SANCHEZ, RAFAEL Xativa C.E.CATALUNYA
195 4:58:42 198 SANCHO FIBLA, JOSEP RAMON Alcanar A.E. ALCANAR
196  4:58:46 192 SANCHO MORRALLA, ERNEST Alcanar INDEPENDENT
197  4:59:51 165 LLAMBRICH MULET, RUBEN Amposta INDEPENDENT
198  4:59:53 212 SOROLLA EMILIO, AXEL Alcanar INDEPENDENT
199  4:59:54 101 FRANCH CID, AITOR Santa Barbara INDEPENDENT
200  4:59:55 113 FRANCH TOMAS, JESUS Amposta INDEPENDENT
201  5:01:07 178 FABREGAT ADELL, XAVIER Alcanar INDEPENDENT
202  5:01:09 181 MARTINEZ VALLS, ANGEL Alcanar INDEPENDENT
203  5:03:06 70 FERRE CASTELL, CLIMENT Ulldecona INDEPENDENT
204  5:03:08 71 CENTENERA AGUILERA, JOSE MANUEL Brihuega INDEPENDENT
205 5:04:55 190 ROCA GUEROLA, ELADI Cati AT-ZENET

206  5:06:38 30 CASTELL SEGURA, JORDI Ulldecona INDEPENDENT
207  5:08:45 167 BRULL CABRERA, CRISTIAN L'Aldea INDEPENDENT

208 5:12:35 222  MARTINEZ TOMAS, ALBERT Alcanar INDEPENDENT



209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

5:13:24

5:16:40

5:18:14

5:22:08

5:23:11

5:28:10

5:28:12

5:28:22

5:47:05

5:54:04

5:57:28

6:05:00

6:29:25

6:30:45

8:05:10

213

127

58

221

241

29

194

84

224

35

276

243

214

19

274

AGUSTIN JOSE, RAMON J.

ADELL GONZALEZ, HERNAN
MARCIA MARTI, MANEL

DALMAU PANISELLO, BENJAMI
GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ, JUAN
FIBLA ANCOSTA, ANDREU

MIGUEL ESTEVE, BAPTISTE
CHORDA PALOMERO, ROBERTO
PELEGRIN SANCHEZ, JUAN CARLOS
ZARAGOZA COMES, MARIANO
ASTASIO RODRIGUEZ, JOAN
SEGARRA FORNES, JUAN JOSE
FIBLA LLAGOSTERA, BASILI
ESPUNY GISBERT, JOSE DOMINGO

PEREZ BUJ, ELADIO

Alcanar
Alcanar
Igualada
Alcanar
Ulldecona
Alcanar
Alcanar
Nules
Amposta
Sant Carles de la Rapita
Alcanar
Alcanar
Alcanar
Raval de Crist

Amposta

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

C.E. UECANOIA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

A.E. ALCANAR

MARATO | MITJA

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT



